MAICALLA				
FQFM PTO-15x.2 (Rev. 8-93)	04-28-2000	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	A MARIA MANA ARANA MARIA MARIA MANA ARANA ARANA ARANA ARANA ARANA	Y	Patent and Trisdemark Office	
Tab sedugs ⇔⇔⇔ ▼		3 U V	▼ (22) ▼	
To the Honorable Commi	101338653	I the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LCUS PECODATHIV DENNIS BIZUB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No		. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
		Name: NATURALL	Y SCIENTIFIC, INC	
		Internal Address: 253	New Roan	
		PARSI	PANY NEW JERSE>	
3. Nature of conveyance		070534		
Assignment	signment Merger		Street Address:	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	SAME		
① Other		City:	_ State: ZIP:	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/476352				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes KNo				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		i. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: EVELYN 1) SUMMER		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$#0.00		
Internal Address: 300 PARK AVE				
25 th floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
New YORK N. Y. 10022				
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:		
300 PARK NE				
City: New YORK State: NY. ZIP: 10022		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
SHABA7Z 00000144 (9476.352 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/27/2000 01 FC:58)

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

5N09/476353 1/3/00 - Streetman etal

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Louis P. Goodman and Dennis Bizub., residing at 25 Sandalwood Drive, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, and 126 Ridge Avenue. Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003, respectively. citizens of the United States. have invented a certain new and useful invention or improvements, entitled Gel Systems For Oral And Topical Administration of Water Insoluble And/Or Water Intolerant Drugs And Supplements, and

WHEREAS, Naturally Scientific, Inc., 259 New Road, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer and set over unto said Naturally Scientific, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Naturally Scientific, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Naturally Scientific, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF We have hereunto set our hand and seal this 200 day of DECEMBER

1999.

RECORDED: 04/02/2000

Louis P. Goodman

Dennis Rizuly

PATENT REEL: 010727 FRAME: 0256